

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

## BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16  
 Project Name:

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
TAYLOR&MURPHY	1,528,190.24	1,528,190.24	
WES-BEN	1,603,190.24	1,603,190.24	
CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION	1,900,178.50	1,900,178.50	
Robbie Tee Construction	1,915,544.50	1,915,544.50	

The apparent low bidder is 13 % above the engineer's estimate.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16  
Project Name:

State: NC  
County: BUNCOMBE  
MILEPOST 383.5 TO 393.3

Opened at: 2:00 pm  
By: Jose Quinones  
Date: 02/27/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jose Quinones

Title: Highway Engineer Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: Taylor and Murphy Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
TAYLOR&MURPHY 1121 BREVARD RD ASHEVILLE, NC 28816	1,528,190.24	
WES-BEN 60 Laura Street Robbinsville, NC 28771	1,603,190.24	
CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION 3681 Asheville Hwy Pisgah Forest, NC 28768	1,900,178.50	
Robbie Tee Construction 115 Cedar Crest Lane Friendsville, TN 37737	1,915,544.50	
Engineer's Estimate	1,350,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		ALL	70,000.00	70,000.00
	WES-BEN			145,000.00	145,000.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			88,000.00	88,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			190,000.00	190,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			87,342.50	87,342.50
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	WES-BEN			10,000.00	10,000.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,000.00	8,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	WES-BEN			5,000.00	5,000.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			15,000.00	15,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			19,000.00	19,000.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		4.4	4,609.50	20,281.80
	WES-BEN			4,609.50	20,281.80
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			3,600.00	15,840.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			4,100.00	18,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,600.00	7,040.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		675	15.00	10,125.00
	WES-BEN			15.00	10,125.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			12.00	8,100.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			9.00	6,075.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	7,425.00
15709	Each	Check dams			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		26	300.00	7,800.00
	WES-BEN			300.00	7,800.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			100.00	2,600.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			175.00	4,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	3,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15716	Each	Inlet protection			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	52	400.00	20,800.00
		WES-BEN		400.00	20,800.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		250.00	13,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		300.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,240.00
15718	Each	Stabilized construction entrance			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	3	700.00	2,100.00
		WES-BEN		700.00	2,100.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		1,500.00	4,500.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		1,600.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	3,900.00
15735	LPSM	Temporary diversion			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		WES-BEN		6,000.00	6,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		8,300.00	8,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
20203	ha	Special clearing and grubbing			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	0.1	20,000.00	2,000.00
		WES-BEN		20,000.00	2,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		45,000.00	4,500.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		40,200.00	4,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	3,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	2	300.00	600.00
		WES-BEN		300.00	600.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		50.00	100.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		360.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		57.00	114.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	1	600.00	600.00
		WES-BEN		600.00	600.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		750.00	750.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		575.00	575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culverts			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	22	40.00	880.00
		WES-BEN		40.00	880.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		33.00	726.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		48.00	1,056.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	748.00
20302RA	m	Removal of asphalt curb			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	285	10.00	2,850.00
		WES-BEN		10.00	2,850.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		10.00	2,850.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		16.00	4,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	2,707.50
20302UA	m	Removal of asphalt paved waterway			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	780	15.00	11,700.00
		WES-BEN		15.00	11,700.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		18.00	14,040.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		18.50	14,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	10,920.00
20302WC	m	Removal of guardrail, timber			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	640	20.00	12,800.00
		WES-BEN		20.00	12,800.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		25.00	16,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		23.50	15,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	8,000.00
20303PA	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	1,050	5.00	5,250.00
		WES-BEN		5.00	5,250.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		23.50	24,675.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		5.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	3,675.00
20307	m	Sawcutting pavement			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	100	15.00	1,500.00
		WES-BEN		15.00	1,500.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		9.50	950.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		16.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20409	m3	Embankment construction			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	5,400	18.00	97,200.00
		WES-BEN		18.00	97,200.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		15.50	83,700.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		8.00	43,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	67,500.00
20414	m	Earth berms (permanent)			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	22	40.00	880.00
		WES-BEN		40.00	880.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		45.00	990.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		105.00	2,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	242.00
20421	m3	Rock excavation			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	900	25.00	22,500.00
		WES-BEN		25.00	22,500.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		33.50	30,150.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		85.00	76,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	19,800.00
21201	km	Linear grading			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	0.7	3,000.00	2,100.00
		WES-BEN		3,000.00	2,100.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		14285.714	10,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		7,800.00	5,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	6,650.00
25102B	t	Placed riprap, class 2			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	25	40.00	1,000.00
		WES-BEN		40.00	1,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		45.00	1,125.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		50.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,250.00
25203B	m3	Rock buttress, mechanically-placed			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	900	45.00	40,500.00
		WES-BEN		45.00	40,500.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		44.50	40,050.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		71.00	63,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	45,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30102ZQ	m2	Aggregate base, grading C or D, 200 mm depth			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	1,690	10.00	16,900.00
		WES-BEN		10.00	16,900.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		10.00	16,900.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		16.00	27,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	20,280.00
30306A	km	Shoulder reconditioning			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	30.8	2,000.00	61,600.00
		WES-BEN		2,000.00	61,600.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		4,000.00	123,200.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		1,720.00	52,976.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	24,640.00
30502F	m2	Aggregate-topsoil course, 50 mm depth			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	2,600	7.00	18,200.00
		WES-BEN		7.00	18,200.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		10.00	26,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		5.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.10	13,260.00
30502K	m2	Aggregate-topsoil course, 100 mm depth			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	320	12.00	3,840.00
		WES-BEN		12.00	3,840.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		16.00	5,120.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		12.00	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	1,280.00
30502R	m2	Aggregate-topsoil course, 225 mm depth			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	205	20.00	4,100.00
		WES-BEN		20.00	4,100.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		24.00	4,920.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		29.00	5,945.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,075.00
40101CC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading C			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	600	71.61	42,966.00
		WES-BEN		71.61	42,966.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		91.00	54,600.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		80.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		61.00	36,600.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16  
 Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101CD	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	710	70.82	50,282.20
		WES-BEN		70.82	50,282.20
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		87.00	61,770.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		79.00	56,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	39,050.00
40102CS	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, State grading, wedge and leveling course [NC Type F-1 (Surface) Sand Asphalt]			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	100	92.14	9,214.00
		WES-BEN		92.14	9,214.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		100.00	10,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		105.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	5,300.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete pavement			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	540	236.25	127,575.00
		WES-BEN		236.25	127,575.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		250.00	135,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		265.00	143,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		207.00	111,780.00
41301D	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 40 mm depth			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	1,950	4.10	7,995.00
		WES-BEN		4.10	7,995.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		5.00	9,750.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		5.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.30	12,285.00
55202AB	m3	Structural concrete, class A (AE), for box culvert and/or wingwalls			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	90	1,350.00	121,500.00
		WES-BEN		1,350.00	121,500.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		800.00	72,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		1,500.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		652.00	58,680.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	16,000	1.70	27,200.00
		WES-BEN		1.70	27,200.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		1.10	17,600.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		1.80	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16  
 Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601DF	m	Timber bridge railing, special retrofit			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		43	276.15	11,874.45
	WES-BEN			276.15	11,874.45
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			315.00	13,545.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			360.00	15,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			230.00	9,890.00
60405	Each	Manhole adjustment			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		2	700.00	1,400.00
	WES-BEN			700.00	1,400.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			750.00	1,500.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			890.00	1,780.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	1,000.00
60406	Each	Inlet adjustment			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		6	700.00	4,200.00
	WES-BEN			700.00	4,200.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			750.00	4,500.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			890.00	5,340.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,000.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		270	25.00	6,750.00
	WES-BEN			25.00	6,750.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			49.25	13,297.50
	Robbie Tee Construction			51.00	13,770.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			33.00	8,910.00
60703	m	Cleaning culverts in place			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		500	35.00	17,500.00
	WES-BEN			35.00	17,500.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			55.00	27,500.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			50.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43.00	21,500.00
60704	Each	Reconditioning drainage structures			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		6	700.00	4,200.00
	WES-BEN			700.00	4,200.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			1,100.00	6,600.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			845.00	5,070.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60801E	m2	Paved waterway, type 5 , 100 mm depth			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		840	40.43	33,961.20
	WES-BEN			40.43	33,961.20
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			100.00	84,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			73.50	61,740.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			36.00	30,240.00
60901Y	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 450 mm depth			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		84	136.50	11,466.00
	WES-BEN			136.50	11,466.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			145.00	12,180.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			155.00	13,020.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			37.50	3,150.00
60902V	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		3.1	186.90	579.39
	WES-BEN			186.90	579.39
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			200.00	620.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			210.00	651.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	248.00
60903BX	m	Stone curb, type 2, 400 mm depth			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		285	157.50	44,887.50
	WES-BEN			157.50	44,887.50
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			170.00	48,450.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			176.00	50,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	28,500.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		185	17.22	3,185.70
	WES-BEN			17.22	3,185.70
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			20.00	3,700.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			19.00	3,515.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			26.00	4,810.00
61701H	m	Guardrail system SBTB			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		1,200	161.70	194,040.00
	WES-BEN			161.70	194,040.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			225.00	270,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			181.00	217,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			170.00	204,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702F	Each	Terminal section, type FAT-9			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		12	0.00	0.00
	WES-BEN			0.00	0.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			0.00	0.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			0.00	0.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	4,800.00
61702G	Each	Terminal section, type FAT-6			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		2	0.00	0.00
	WES-BEN			0.00	0.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			0.00	0.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			0.00	0.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			380.00	760.00
61702H	Each	Terminal section, type SBT-BAT			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		8	0.00	0.00
	WES-BEN			0.00	0.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			0.00	0.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			0.00	0.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	3,200.00
62001BB	m3	Class B masonry, medium pointed finish (headwall modification)			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		1.1	5,250.00	5,775.00
	WES-BEN			5,250.00	5,775.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			6,000.00	6,600.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			5,865.00	6,451.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	1,650.00
62003	m3	Remove and reset stone masonry			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		12	4,725.00	56,700.00
	WES-BEN			4,725.00	56,700.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			5,000.00	60,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			5,280.00	63,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,100.00	13,200.00
62401K	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 100 mm depth			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		1,300	3.00	3,900.00
	WES-BEN			3.00	3,900.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			12.00	15,600.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			17.60	22,880.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	2,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	4.6	5,670.00	26,082.00
		WES-BEN		5,670.00	26,082.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		5,000.00	23,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		6,810.00	31,326.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	18,400.00
62903	m2	Cellular confinement system			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	1,300	50.00	65,000.00
		WES-BEN		50.00	65,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		55.00	71,500.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		51.00	66,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	7,800.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	2	400.00	800.00
		WES-BEN		400.00	800.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		125.00	250.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		450.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	540.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	14	400.00	5,600.00
		WES-BEN		400.00	5,600.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		175.00	2,450.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		240.00	3,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,100.00
63401AA	m	Pavement markings, type A, solid			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	3,000	1.73	5,190.00
		WES-BEN		1.73	5,190.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		2.25	6,750.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		2.10	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.35	4,050.00
63503B	Each	Advance warning arrow panel, type B			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
		WES-BEN		4,000.00	4,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		5,025.00	5,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	1,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16  
 Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	Each	Barricade, type 3			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	20	150.00	3,000.00
		WES-BEN		150.00	3,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		150.00	3,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		160.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	5,400.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	132	100.00	13,200.00
		WES-BEN		100.00	13,200.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		105.00	13,860.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		115.00	15,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	18,480.00
63508B	Each	Drum, type B			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	100	75.00	7,500.00
		WES-BEN		75.00	7,500.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		65.00	6,500.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		78.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	5,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	1,400	10.90	15,260.00
		WES-BEN		10.90	15,260.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		10.90	15,260.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		10.90	15,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	15,400.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	222	70.00	15,540.00
		WES-BEN		70.00	15,540.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		100.00	22,200.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		45.50	10,101.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	19,980.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	162	30.00	4,860.00
		WES-BEN		30.00	4,860.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		80.00	12,960.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		39.00	6,318.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	2,430.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	2,800	2.00	5,600.00
		WES-BEN		2.00	5,600.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		1.00	2,800.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		1.80	5,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.65	7,420.00
63521A	Each	Warning light, type A			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	34	50.00	1,700.00
		WES-BEN		50.00	1,700.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		75.00	2,550.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		100.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		137.00	4,658.00
63521C	Each	Warning light, type C			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	88	50.00	4,400.00
		WES-BEN		50.00	4,400.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		100.00	8,800.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		100.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,800.00
63524	Each	Variable message sign			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	6	10,000.00	60,000.00
		WES-BEN		10,000.00	60,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		23,000.00	138,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		15,000.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	120,000.00
63525B	Each	Temporary crash cushion, inertial barrel system			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
		WES-BEN		6,000.00	12,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		10,500.00	21,000.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		3,425.00	6,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,500.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence			
		TAYLOR&MURPHY	100	20.00	2,000.00
		WES-BEN		20.00	2,000.00
		CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION		12.00	1,200.00
		Robbie Tee Construction		22.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	1,300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2R16

Project Name:

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63613	Each	Traffic detector system			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		4	6,300.00	25,200.00
	WES-BEN			6,300.00	25,200.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			3,000.00	12,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			5,865.00	23,460.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	60,000.00
63701	Each	Field office			
	TAYLOR&MURPHY		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	WES-BEN			5,000.00	5,000.00
	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Robbie Tee Construction			28,030.00	28,030.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00